VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXII

Sorted on Laps

Group 1 & 7
G1/G7 - Race 4

Race started at 14:46:01

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

I
_
10/8/2023 14:27
_ B

Pos No. PIC Points Name Class Laps Total Tm BestTm [nLap Vehicle-Year/Make/! Color City/State Grou
1 389 1 4 Jeffrey Garrett AS 14 20:34.062 1:26.960 9 1967 Ford Mustang Blue Allen TX 1
2 17 2 4 Herb Hilton AS 14 20:35.695 1:27.253 12 1967 Ford Mustang Yellow Montgomery T 1
Not classified
DNS 123 DNS 0 Mark Gohlke FIA 0 Porsche 914-6 red/white/blt  Van Alstyne TX 1
DNS 44 DNS 0 George Wright BP-H 0 1963 Chevrolet Corvel White/Blue Spring Branch = 1
DNS 14 DNS 0 John "Chip" Fudge FIA 0 1966 Bizzarrini 53006° Red Oklahoma City 1
Announcements
+1 Point for starting race
+1 Point for finishing race
+2 Points for 1st through 4th place in class
+1 Point for 5th and 6th place in class
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed BestLap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
1.633 73.513 1:26.960 74.517 389 - Jeffrey Garrett
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman

Printed: 10/10/2023 11:42:40 PM
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Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing



VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXII

Group 1 & 7 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
G1/G7 - Race 4 10/8/2023-14:27 .
Race started at 14:46:01
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(389) Jeffrey Garrett
1 1:30.662 +3.702 14:47:32426
2 1:28.950 +1.990 14:49:01.376
3 1:29437 +2.477 14:50:30.813
4 1:28.693 +1.733 14:51:59.506
5 1:28.751 +1.791 14:53:28.257
6 1:27.485 +0.525 14:54:55.742
7 1:27.340 +0.380 14:56:23.082
8 1:27.579 +0.619 14:57:50.661
9 1:26.960 14:59:17.621
10 1:27.213 +0.253 15:00:44.834
" 1:27.879 +0.919 15:02:12.713
12 1:28.019 +1.059 15:03:40.732
13 1:27.428 +0.468 15:05:08.160
14 1:27.666 +0.706 15:06:35.826
(17) Herb Hilton
1 1:32.967 +5.714 14:47:34.844
2 1:29.778 +2.525 14:49:04.622
3 1:28.296 +1.043 14:50:32.918
4 1:28634 +1.381 14:52:01.552
5 1:28.143 +0.890 14:53:29.695
6 1:27.842 +0.589 14:54:57.537
7 1:27.554 +0.301 14:56:25.091
8 1:27.365 +0.112 14:57:52.456
9 1:27.255 +0.002 14:59:19.711
10 1:27.847 +0.594 15:00:47.558
" 1:27.593 +0.340 15:02:15.151
12 1:27.253 15:03:42.404
13 1:27.423 +0.170 15:05:09.827
14 1:27.632 +0.379 15:06:37.459
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill
Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman www. mylaps.com
Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing
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VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXII

Group 1 & 7 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
G1/G7 - Race 4 10/8/2023.14:27 .
Race started at 14:46:01

Competitors Laps

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14
389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389
17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17

Jeffrey Garrett (389)
Herb Hilton (17)
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Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman www. mylaps.com
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